Y Tk

Center Tandem Seat on body surface approximately 6” behind exist-
ing seat and mark position for drilling four (4) 5/16” holes.

Drill holes in body and attach Tandem Seat in place using washers and
nuts supplied.

Ref.# | Part # Part Name ' No. Reg’d.
DO-16 Seat —

1 X 1
2 96337 Plain Washer 4
3 96336 /4" Lock Washer 4
4 06416 1/4-20 Hex Nut 4

LN / B Insert 3/8 bolt at
\E\ 7{ T point “A” and secure
A ?\ / foot rest in position
% Z S with provided Nut #10
s A (e e Hole in frame at point
el ?\g A" may require en-
(£ larging on some models.
Ref.# | Part# Part Name No. Reg’d I

83103 Foot Peg Rubber _
86326 | Foot Peg Bar

6

i 86325 Foot Peg "L~ Bracket

8 9"2%6 Hex Hea% Cap Screw, ¥8-24 x 1 I/&
9 96344 Hex Head Cap Screw -24 x11/4
10 | 96850 Kep, ¥8-24 Thread

11

96349 Kep, 16-24 Thread

i
1]

oo HLHL—A I--\ll-—'L'—"




